HOUSATONIC

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES

NON RESIDENT

2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition and Common Fees - Effective SPRING 2021

Approved Effective SPRING 2021
College Student
Semester Hours Tuition Services Fee Activity Fee Total
Non-Resident
1 $498.00 $264.00 $10.00 $772.00
2 $996.00 $285.00 $10.00 $1,291.00
3 $1,494.00 $303.00 $10.00 $1,807.00
4 $1,992.00 $318.00 $10.00 $2,320.00
5 $2,490.00 $375.00 $10.00 $2,875.00
6 $2,988.00 $426.00 $10.00 $3,424.00
7 $3,486.00 $480.00 $10.00 $3,976.00
8 $3,984.00 $525.00 $10.00 $4,519.00
9 $4,482.00 $582.00 $10.00 $5,074.00
10 $4,980.00 $627.00 $10.00 $5,617.00
11 $5,478.00 $681.00 $10.00 $6,169.00
12 or more** $5,976.00 $738.00 $20.00 $6,734.00
Annual Full-time $11,952.00 $1,476.00 $40.00 $13,468.00

** Excess Credits Tuition Charge - An additional flat tuition charge of $100 per semester shall
apply when total registered credits exceed 17 for the semester.

Mandatory Usage Fees rates effective SPRING 2021:

Advanced Manufacturing Lab Fee
Clinical Program Fee-Level 1
Clinical Program Fee-Level 2
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 1
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 2
Material Fee

$120.00
$487.00
$359.00
$102.50
$205.00

$51.00

Per course, where applicable

Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 1 allied health programs
Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 2 allied health programs
Per course; level determined by additional contact hours

Per course; level determined by additional contact hours

Per course, where applicable

ALL TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
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