

CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES

NON RESIDENT

2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition and Common Fees - Effective SPRING 2021

	Approved Effective SPRING 2021			
		College	Student	
Semester Hours	<u>Tuition</u>	Services Fee	Activity Fee	<u>Total</u>
Non-Resident				
1	\$498.00	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$772.00
2	\$996.00	\$285.00	\$10.00	\$1,291.00
3	\$1,494.00	\$303.00	\$10.00	\$1,807.00
4	\$1,992.00	\$318.00	\$10.00	\$2,320.00
5	\$2,490.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$2,875.00
6	\$2,988.00	\$426.00	\$10.00	\$3,424.00
7	\$3,486.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$3,976.00
8	\$3,984.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$4,519.00
9	\$4,482.00	\$582.00	\$10.00	\$5,074.00
10	\$4,980.00	\$627.00	\$10.00	\$5,617.00
11	\$5,478.00	\$681.00	\$10.00	\$6,169.00
12 or more**	\$5,976.00	\$738.00	\$20.00	\$6,734.00
Annual Full-time	\$11,952.00	\$1,476.00	\$40.00	\$13,468.00

^{**} Excess Credits Tuition Charge - An additional flat tuition charge of \$100 per semester shall apply when total registered credits exceed 17 for the semester.

Mandatory Usage Fees rates effective SPRING 2021:

Advanced Manufacturing Lab Fee	\$120.00	Per course, where applicable
Clinical Program Fee-Level 1	\$487.00	Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 1 allied health programs
Clinical Program Fee-Level 2	\$359.00	Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 2 allied health programs
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 1	\$102.50	Per course; level determined by additional contact hours
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 2	\$205.00	Per course; level determined by additional contact hours
Material Fee	\$51.00	Per course, where applicable

ALL TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE